## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## **MOTION 21-213**

AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE FAA AIRPORT CORONAVIRUS RESPONSE GRANT PROGRAM GRANT (ACRGP)
ADDENDUM OFFER AGREEMENT No. 3-53-0028-063-2021
AT THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY AIRPORT

WHEREAS, this FAA Grant is being provided in accordance with the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act (CRSSA) to provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantees (MAG) obligations to each eligible airport concession at Snohomish County (Paine Field) Airport.;

WHEREAS, this ACRGP is intended to provide economic relief to airport concessions around the country affected by the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the Airport shall accept the FAA ACRGP Grant Addendum Offer No. 3-53-0028-063-2021 for \$83,480 to assist applicable concessionaires during the COVID-19 public health emergency;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council authorizes the County Executive to execute ACRGP Grant Addendum No. 3-53-0028-062-2021 for \$83,480 in the form attached hereto.

PASSED this 7<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2021.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council